95
Double inlet and direct motor extraction units and centrifugal fans
for working inside fire danger zones 400ºC/2h and 300ºC/1h, with
possibility of single-phase motor
CJBDT/CBDT
Double inlet and direct motor extraction units and centrifugal fans
for working inside fire danger zones 400ºC/2h, with possibility of
single-phase motor

and base stands
Single-phase motors, 400ºC/2h
Order code
CJBDT	       12/12	               6M			            1		         F-400
Number of
motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
Turbine sizeCJBDT: Double inlet and
direct motor extraction
units for working inside fire
danger zones 400ºC/2h and
300ºC/1h, with possibility of
single-phase motor
CBDT: Centrifugal double
inlet and direct motor fans
for working inside fire
danger zones 400ºC/2h and
300ºC/1h, with possibility of
single-phase motor
M= Single-phase
T=Three-phase
F-300 Officially approved
300ºC/1h
F-400 Officially approved
400ºC/2h
Power
motor (c.v.)
0370-CPD-0580
96
CJBDT Model	 63	 125	 250	 500	 1000	 2000	 4000	 8000
9/9-4	 51	 66	 70	 69	 68	 65	 65	 55
9/9-6	 47	 62	 66	 65	 64	 61	 61	 51
9/9-8	 44	 51	 57	 57	 54	 50	 53	 48
10/10-4	 54	 69	 73	 72	 71	 68	 68	 58
10/10-6	 50	 65	 69	 68	 67	 64	 64	 54
10/10-8	 47	 54	 60	 60	 57	 53	 56	 51
12/12-6-1	 51	 66	 70	 69	 68	 65	 65	 55
12/12-6-1,5	 52	 67	 71	 70	 69	 66	 66	 56
12/12-12-1	 45	 52	 58	 58	 55	 51	 54	 49
12/12-12-1,5	 46	 53	 59	 59	 56	 52	 55	 50
15/15-6	 63	 72	 74	 76	 71	 70	 64	 55
15/15-12	 51	 54	 63	 60	 58	 60	 60	 48
18/18-6	 64	 74	 76	 78	 73	 72	 66	 57
18/18-12	 53	 56	 65	 62	 60	 62	 62	 50
20/20-6	 67	 77	 79	 80	 76	 74	 69	 60
20/20-12	 55	 59	 68	 65	 63	 65	 64	 53
22/22-6	 69	 79	 81	 83	 78	 77	 71	 62
22/22-12	 58	 61	 70	 67	 65	 67	 67	 55
The specified values are determined according to free field measurements of pressure and sound levels in dB(A) at an equivalent distance of
twice the fan’s span plus the impeller’s diameter, with a minimum of 1.5 m.
Acoustic features
Sound power Lw(A) spectrum in dB(A) via frequency band in Hz.
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
Power
installed
(kW)
Airflow
maximum
(m3/h)
Sound pressure
level dB(A)
Approx. weight
(Kg)
230V 400V 690V CJBDT   CBDT
CJBDT-9/9-4T	 CBDT-9/9-4T	 1420			   2.90	 1.70				    0.55			   3000			   64			  66			   44	 24